UNOFFICIAL COPY

Syrur49 109530 103

> QUIT CLAIM DEED (ILLINOIS)

Doc#: 0707102224 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/12/2007 01:10 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Above Space for Record YNE3GYITHTLE SERVICES V.C. 730 W. RANDOLPH S.A.

SUITE 300 CHICAGO, IL 60661

THE GRANTOR, Rence M. Szura n/k/a Renee Johnson and Warren D31633489090a/k/a Warren Johnson, married to each other, ("Grantor"), of the City of Chicago, State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, Convey and QUIT CLAIM unto Renee Johnson and Warren Johnson, married to each other, as joint tenants ("Grantee"), residing at 5007 V. Berteau, Chicago IL 60641 the following described real estate in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 65 IN A.W. DICKINSON'S SUBLIVISION OF THAT PART OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE OF LOT 11 IN SCHOOL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE WEST QUARTER OF SAID LOT 11 AND EXCEPT TRACTS CONVEYED TO CLARA S. LOWELL) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 13-16-418-004-0000

Address(es) of real estate: 5007 W. Berteau, Chicago IL 60641

DATED as of the 2 day of MARCH, 2007.

Renee M. Szura n/k/a Renec Johnson

Warren D. Johnson a/k/a V

1

0707102224D Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

County of,	SS.			
CERTIFY that Renee Johnson, personally kno foregoing instrument, ap	otary Public in and for said M. Szura n/k/a Renee J wn to me to be the same popeared before me this decred said instrument as his h.	ohuson and Warren person(s) whose name ay in person and ackn	D. Johnson a/k/a We(s) is/are subscribed nowledged that he/she	farren to the c/they
	hand and official seal as o expires <u>12/19/10</u>	of the <u>a</u> day of _	March , 2007	1.
OFFICIAL SEAL ANNA THEOD JSIS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	ILLINOIS }	Notary Pub	de de la lacación de lacación de la lacación de lac	
Send Recorded Deed an MICHAN SON BERFE	d Tax Bills To:	Section 4, Real Est	isions of Paragraph ate Transfer Tax Act. www.h. However, Seller or Represent	L Sor
Name and Address of Pr Synergy Law Group, L.; 730 W. Randolph St., 6 th Chicago, IL 60661 312.454.0015	L.C	Clory		

0707102224D Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 3/a/on
Granier or Agent

Signature:

VARREN

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

before me by the said Grantor on

this 2 day of <u>Monch</u>, 20 0

Notary Public: SEAL Commission Expires: 12/19/10

OFFICIAL SEAL ANNA THEODOSIS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/19/10

The Grantee or his Agent affine, and verifies that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 3/2/07
Grantee or Agent

Signature:

SENEE JOHNSON

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

before me by the said Grantor on

this 2 day of March, 200

Notary Public: Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL CEAL ANNA THEODOSIS FARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLIII

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/19/12

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantec shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

0707102224D Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

File No.: 109550

EXHIBIT A

LOT 65 IN A.W. DICKINSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE OF LOT 11 IN SCHOOL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINGIP AL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE WEST QUARTER OF SAID LOT 11 AND EXCEPT TRACTS COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. LOWELL) ΙN CONVEYED CLARA S.

13-16-418-004-0000 PIN: Of Coot County Clarks Office

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 5007 W BERTEAU, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60641